504114726 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4161396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LPTEX CORPORATION	11/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAOQUING WEN
Street Address:	10-10-103, HIRAOJOSUI-MACHI, CHUO-KU
City:	FUKUOKA-SHI, FUKUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	810-0029
Name:	SEIJI KAJIHARA
Street Address:	1-4-5-301, IGISU, IIZUKA-SHI
Street Address: City:	1-4-5-301, IGISU, IIZUKA-SHI FUKUOKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8117513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037614100

Email: admin@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC

8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGA.090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/SEAN M. MCGINN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 040455 FRAME: 0443 source=Assignment_IGA#page1.tif source=Assignment_IGA#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040455 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR LPTEX CORPORATION
of 11-13, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU,
TOKYO, JAPAN 107-0062

(HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS ASSIGNOR), owns a certain new and useful invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION: SEMICONDUCTOR

TEST METHOD AND TEST PROGRAM OF LOGIC CIRCUIT DEVICE

(U.S. Patent No. 8,117,513 B2)

WHEREAS

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEES Xiaoquing Wen of 10-10-103, HIRAOJOSUI-MACHI, CHUO-KU, FUKUOKA-SHI, FUKUOKA 810-0029, JAPAN

and

Seiji Kajihara of 1-4-5-301, IGISU, IIZUKA-SHI, FUKUOKA 820-0053, JAPAN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire joint right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and the abovementioned United States Letters Patent obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES ASSIGNOR'S the entire and exclusive joint right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States obtained and to be obtained therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEES, of ASSIGNOR's entire joint right, title, and

Page 1 of 2

mY.

5.0.

PATENT REEL: 040455 FRAME: 0445 interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set

hand and seal this 25-th day of November, 2016.

SIGNATURE

Printed Name: Seisei Oyamada

Liquidator

WITNESSES

Masamitsu Yoshizawa LPTEX Corporation

Page 2 of 2